
Organization First	Name Last	Name Job	Title Email Notes

Axis	Community	Health Afsheen Islam Quality	Improvement	Manager aislam@axishealth.org

Axis	Community	Health Amit Pabla Chief	Quality	&	Transformation	Officer apabla@axishealth.org

Axis	Community	Health Jennifer Penney Chief	of	BH jpenney@axishealth.org

California	Health	Care	Foundation Kathryn Phillips Senior	Program	Officer kphillips@chcf.org

California	Health	Care	Foundation Xenia Shih	Bion Engagement	Specialist xshihbion@chcf.org

Center	for	Care	Innovations Briana Harris-Mills Program	Coordinator briana@careinnovations.org

Center	for	Care	Innovations Jaclyn Lau Program	and	Events	Coordinator jaclyn@careinnovations.org

Center	for	Care	Innovations Jerry Lassa PHLN	Metrics	&	Measurement jerry.lassa@datamatt3rs.com

Center	for	Care	Innovations Juliane Tomlin Senior	Manager juliane@careinnovations.org

Center	for	Care	Innovations Meaghan Copeland Program	Consultant meaghan@careinnovations.org

Center	for	Care	Innovations Megan O'Brien Senior	Program	Manager mobrien@careinnovations.org

Connect	with	Attendees!



Center	for	Care	Innovations Tammy Fisher Senior	Director tammy@careinnovations.org

Chapa-De	Indian	Health Alinea Stevens Medical	Director astevens@chapa-de.org

Chapa-De	Indian	Health Brandon Bettencourt Director	of	Quality	Improvement bbettencourt@chapa-de.org

Chapa-De	Indian	Health Debbie Arvay Medical	Practice	Manager darvay@chapa-de.org

Chapa-De	Indian	Health Nicole Conzoner Director	of	Nursing nconzoner@chapa-de.org

Cherokee	Health	Systems Parinda Khatri Chief	Clinical	Officer Parinda.Khatri@cherokeehealth.com

CommuniCare	Health	Centers Chelsea Bear Health	Services	Supervisor chelseab@communicarehc.org

CommuniCare	Health	Centers Evan Priestley Director,	Health	Promotion	and	Wellness evanp@communicarehc.org

CommuniCare	Health	Centers Lucretia Maas Director	of	Nursing lucretiam@communicarehc.org

CommuniCare	Health	Centers Lynnette Brady Director	of	Health	Information	Systems lynnetteb@communicarehc.org

Community	Medical	Centers,	Inc. Alyssa Arismendi-Alvarez Director	of	Quality	Improvement aalvarez@cmcenters.org



Community	Medical	Centers,	Inc. Ginger Manss Chief	Nursing	Officer gmanss@cmcenters.org

Community	Medical	Centers,	Inc. Javier Romo Data	Analyst jaromo@cmcenters.org

Community	Medical	Centers,	Inc. Laura Vang Operations	Special	Projects	Manager Lathao@cmcenters.org

Community	Medical	Centers,	Inc. Marc Smith Director	of	Membership	Services msmith@cmcenters.org

JSI Jen Spezeski Consultant jenette_spezeski@jsi.com

La	Clinica	de	La	Raza Kimmy Phan Population	Health	Program	Manager kphan@laclinica.org

La	Clinica	de	La	Raza Rachel Wolf Quality	Improvement	Manager rwolf@laclinica.org

La	Clinica	de	La	Raza Rita Nunez Lead	MA	Trainer rnunez@laclinica.org

La	Clinica	de	La	Raza Tanya Brown FNP tbrown@laclinica.org

LADHS	-	Ambulatory	Care	Network David Campa Director,	Primary	Care dcampa@dhs.lacounty.gov

LADHS	-	Harbor-UCLA	Medical	Center Chris Brown Physician	Specialist chribrown@dhs.lacounty.gov



LADHS	-	MLK,	Jr.	Outpatient	Center KhanhPhong Trinh Director	of	Continuity	Care ktrinh@dhs.lacounty.gov

LADHS	-	Olive	View-UCLA	Medical	Center Karen Kim Primary	Care	Director kkim3@dhs.lacounty.gov

LADHS	-	Rancho	Los	Amigos	National	Rehabilitation	CenterDennis Wong Medical	Director	of	Primary	Care dewong@dhs.lacounty.gov

LifeLong	Medical	Care Hannah Tikalsky Director htikalsky@lifelongmedical.org

LifeLong	Medical	Care Kathryn Stambaugh Geriatric	Services	Director kstambaugh@lifelongmedical.org

LifeLong	Medical	Care Spencer Ingels Population	Health	Program	Manager singels@lifelongmedical.org

Los	Angeles	LGBT	Center Claudia Alvarez Director	of	Performance	Improvement clalvarez@lalgbtcenter.org

Los	Angeles	LGBT	Center Gabriel Lopez Director	of	Health	Info	Systems glopez@lalgbtcenter.org

Los	Angeles	LGBT	Center Louis Guitron Director	of	Case	Management lguitron@lalgbtcenter.org

Los	Angeles	LGBT	Center Meghan Delehanty Quality	Manager mdelehanty@lalgbtcenter.org

Native	American	Health	Center Bonita Trinclisti Director	of	Clinical	Services bonniet@nativehealth.org



Native	American	Health	Center Charlene Harrison Site	Director charleneh@nativehealth.org

Native	American	Health	Center Shauna Pirotin Program	Manager shaunap@nativehealth.org

Neighborhood	Healthcare Melissa Barajas Director	of	Quality	and	Population	Health melissa.barajas@nhcare.org

Neighborhood	Healthcare Melissa Bishop Medical	Director	of	Quality melissa.bishop@nhcare.org

North	County	Health	Services Ami Kiker Care	Coordination	Manager Ami.kiker@nchs-health.org

North	County	Health	Services Brandon Gonzales Operations	Specialist Brandon.gonzales@nchs-health.org

North	County	Health	Services Cathy Sakansky VP	Quality,	Risk	and	Care	Managment Cathy.Sakansky@nchs-health.org

North	County	Health	Services Teresa Kao Director	Operations Teresa.Kao@nchs-health.org

North	East	Medical	Services Betty Nguyen Project	Coordinator	I betty.nguyen@nems.org

North	East	Medical	Services Cyndi Musto Clinical	Nurse	Educator cyndi.musto@nems.org

North	East	Medical	Services Lisa Lee Licensed	Clinical	Social	Worker lisa.laishanlee@nems.org



North	East	Medical	Services Ted Li Medical	Director/Clinical	Informatics	DirectorTed.Li@nems.org

Northeast	Valley	Health	Corporation Alexandra Zamora Program	Manager-	Public	Health alexandrazamora@nevhc.org

Northeast	Valley	Health	Corporation Christine Park Chief	Medical	Officer christinepark@nevhc.org

Northeast	Valley	Health	Corporation Denise Torres Program	Manager denisetorres@nevhc.org

Northeast	Valley	Health	Corporation Esmeralda Moreno Administrative	Assistant esmeraldamoreno@nevhc.org

Northeast	Valley	Health	Corporation Jessica King Associate	Director,	Health	Education jessicaking@nevhc.org

Northeast	Valley	Health	Corporation Maria Guerrero Program	Manager,	Health	Education mariaguerrero@nevhc.org

Northeast	Valley	Health	Corporation Robert Veliz Associate	Director	of	Quality	Improvementrobertveliz@nevhc.org

Northeast	Valley	Health	Corporation Sandra Morales Patient	Navigator sandramorales@nevhc.org

Open	Door	Community	Health	Centers Holly Scaglione Health	Resources	Manager hscaglione@opendoorhealth.com

Open	Door	Community	Health	Centers Jeanette Francis Director	Behavioral	Health jfrancis@opendoorhealth.com



Open	Door	Community	Health	Centers Linda D'Agati Chief	QI	Officer ldagati@opendoorhealth.com

Open	Door	Community	Health	Centers Lisa Parris Quality	Improvement	Coordinator lparris@opendoorhealth.com

Open	Door	Community	Health	Centers Sandra Miliotti Health	Resources	Coordinator smiliotti@opendoorhealth.com

PHLN	Coach Carolyn Shepherd Consultant carolynmshepherd@gmail.com

PHLN	Coach Denise Armstorff Independent	Consultant DLArmstorff@gmail.com

Ravenswood	Family	Health	Center Ana Tuipulotu Lead	Health	Coach atuipulotu@ravenswoodfhc.org

Ravenswood	Family	Health	Center Isabel Quinonez Health	Education	and	Prevention	Programs	Manageriquinonez@ravenswoodfhc.org

Salud	Para	La	Gente Alma Contreras Population	Health	Analyst acontreras@splg.org

Salud	Para	La	Gente Amy Ross Director	of	Patient	Services aross@splg.org

Salud	Para	La	Gente Mai Bui-Duy Director	of	Health	Information	&	Population	Healthmbuiduy@splg.org

San	Francisco	Health	Network Henry Rafferty Manager	of	Population	Health	and	Analyticshenry.rafferty@sfdph.org



San	Francisco	Health	Network Jaime Martin Manager,	Value-based	care jaime.m.martin@sfdph.org

San	Francisco	Health	Network Nancy Yu PRIME/QIP	Coordinator nancy.c.yu@sfdph.org

San	Francisco	Health	Network Tiffany Pothapragada Population	Health	Outreach	Coordinator tiffany.pothapragada@sfdph.org

San	Francisco	Health	Network Zhibin Hu Hospital	Eligibility	Worker zhibin.hu@sfdph.org

Santa	Barbara	Neighborhood	Clinics Leslie Kearney Director	of	Quality leslie.kearney@sbclinics.org

Santa	Barbara	Neighborhood	Clinics Nancy Tillie COO/CFO nancy.tillie@sbclinics.org

Santa	Barbara	Neighborhood	Clinics Yessenia Marroquin Director	of	Clinic	Operations yessenia.marroquin@sbclinics.org

Santa	Rosa	Community	Health Beth Dadko Population	Health	Specialist bethd@srhealth.org

Santa	Rosa	Community	Health Kimberly Garcia Care	Coordination	Program	Manager kimberlyg@srhealth.org

Santa	Rosa	Community	Health Michelle Ghidinelli Population	Health	Manager michelleg@srhealth.org

Serve	the	People	Community	Health	Center Beatriz Becerra Business	Office	Manager bbecerra@servethepeoplechc.org



Serve	the	People	Community	Health	Center Eileen Cueva Outreach	Specialist ecueva@servethepeoplechc.org

Serve	the	People	Community	Health	Center George Heredia Program	Specialist gheredia@servethepeoplechc.org

Serve	the	People	Community	Heath	Center Miriam Ofili Nurse	Practitioner mnofili@crimson.ua.edu

Tri-City	Health	Center Padmaja Magadala Population	Health	Manager pmagadala@tri-cityhealth.org

Tri-City	Health	Center Sangeetha Sekhar Chronic	Care	Coordinator ssekhar@tri-cityhealth.org

Tri-City	Health	Center Sapna Mehra RN	Case	Manager smehra@tri-cityhealth.org

Tri-City	Health	Center Trushna Nagindas Wellness	Program	Manager tnagindas@tri-cityhealth.org

Venice	Family	Clinic Despina Kayichian CMO dkayichian@mednet.ucla.edu

Venice	Family	Clinic Gabriela Villalobos Population	Health	Coordinator gvillalobos@mednet.ucla.edu

Venice	Family	Clinic Leslie Erazo Medical	Assistant LErazo@mednet.ucla.edu

Venice	Family	Clinic Leticia Cervantes	Solis Medical	Assistant lecervantes@mednet.ucla.edu



Venice	Family	Clinic Ligaya Scarlett MSN,	FNP-C,	CDE ligayascarlett@gmail.com

Venice	Family	Clinic Meghan Powers Director	of	Quality	Improvement mpowers@mednet.ucla.edu

Venice	Family	Clinic Susana Estrada Director	of	Clinical	Operations spestrada@mednet.ucla.edu

Vista	Community	Clinic Courtney Albini Behavioral	Health	Clinic	Manager courtney.m.albini@vcc.org

Vista	Community	Clinic Marisol Gutierrez Operations	Manager mgutierrez@vcc.org


